

STANDARD INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT FOR NET-METERING FACILITIES

Disclaimer

POSSIBLE FUTURE RULES OR RATE CHANGES, OR BOTH AFFECTING YOUR NET-METERING FACILITY

	The following is a supplement to the Intercon[Electric Utility].	nnection Agreement you signed with
1.	Electricity rates, basic charges, and service fees, set by [Electric Utility] and approved by the Arkansas Public Service Commission (Commission), are subject to change.	
2.	I understand that I will be responsible for paying any future increases to my electricity rates, basic charges, or service fees from [Electric Utility].	
3.	My Net-Metering System is subject to the current rates of [Electric Utility], and the rules and regulations of the Commission. The [Electric Utility] may change its rates in the future with approval of the Commission or the Commission may alter its rules and regulations, or both may happen. If either or both occurs, my system will be subject to those changes.	
By signing below, you acknowledge that you have read and understand the above disclaimer.		
	Name	
	Signature	
	Date	

Please email agreement to Daniel Riedel, vice president of Engineering at daniel.riedel@fecc.coop or send by mail to First Electric Cooperative, Attn: Daniel Riedel, 1000 South J.P. Wright Loop Road, Jacksonville, AR 72076.